### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Screen Machine Industries, Inc.	08/16/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Screen Machine Industries LLC	
Street Address:	10685 Columbus Parkway	
City:	Pataskala	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43062	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6000553
Patent Number:	6401933
Patent Number:	6669026
Patent Number:	6698594
Patent Number:	7121487
Patent Number:	7229041
Application Number:	13710080

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 462-1093

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP
Address Line 1: 250 West Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-7509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41149.0003

502474954 PATENT REEL: 031100 FRAME: 0045

CH \$280,00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon		
Signature:	/Barbara Bacon/		
Date:	08/28/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=COLUMBUS-#4429192-v1-EXECUTEDSMI_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=COLUMBUS-#4429192-v1-EXECUTEDSMI_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=COLUMBUS-#4429192-v1-EXECUTEDSMI_Patent_Assignment#page3.tif source=COLUMBUS-#4429192-v1-EXECUTEDSMI_Patent_Assignment#page4.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031100 FRAME: 0046 **PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 

This ASSIGNMENT, made by Screen Machine Industries, Inc., an Ohio

corporation, having a place of business at 10685 Columbus Parkway, Pataskala, Ohio 43062

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents

and patent applications, and all inventions included therein, set forth in Exhibit A hereof

(collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Screen Machine Industries LLC, an Ohio limited liability company,

having a place of business at 10685 Columbus Parkway, Pataskala, Ohio 43062 (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all rights, title,

and interest Assignor may own in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all related direct and

indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patents, any Patent having its

term terminally tied to the Patents, and any and all related Applications for Letters Patent and

Letters Patent in the United States, all foreign countries, and all issuing bodies which may be

granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent,

and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all

inventions included therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and

benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end

of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, including all rights

of recovery based on past infringement of said Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

4418194v1

PATENT REEL: 031100 FRAME: 0047 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment on the date shown below.

### ASSIGNOR:

SCREEN MACHINE INDUSTRIES, INC.,

an Ohio corporation

By:

Steven A. Cohen, President

Date:

August <u>(</u>(<sub>2</sub>), 2013

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

SCREEN MACHINE INDUSTRIES LLC,

an Ohio limited liability company

By:

Steven A. Cohen, President

Date:

August 16, 2013

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF Licking

)

On this 16 day of August, 2013, before me a Notary Public personally appeared Steven A. Cohen, President of Screen Machine Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument, and that the same is his voluntary act and deed, for and on behalf of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

RIAL S

Stephen B. Edwards, Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C.

STATE OF OHIO		)
COUNTY OF	Licking	) SS: )

On this  $16^{777}$  day of August, 2013, before me a Notary Public personally appeared Steven A. Cohen, President of Screen Machine Industries LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument, and that the same is his/her voluntary act and deed, for and on behalf of the limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

AND STATE OF THE S

Stephen B. Edwards, Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C.

PATENT REEL: 031100 FRAME: 0049

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **U.S. PATENTS**

Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Grant Date	<u>Title</u>
09/175,074 10/19/1998	6,000,553 12/14/1999	MULTIPLE SCREEN SYSTEM
09/704,168 11/01/2000	6,401,933 06/11/2002	DISPLACEABLE ECCENTRIC FOR VIBRATORY SCREEN
10/159,830 05/31/2002	6,669,026 12/30/2003	PORTABLE SCREENING PLANT WITH DISPLACEABLE ECCENTRIC
10/100,455 03/18/2002	6,698,594 03/02/2004	SCREENING MACHINE
10/651,266 08/28/2003	7,121,487 10/17/2006	SCREENING APPARATUS WITH HAMMERMILL
10/881,110 06/30/2004	7,229,041 06/12/2007	LIFTING LID CRUSHER
13/710,080 12/10/2012	APPLICATION IN PROCESS	APPARATUS FOR SIZING AND SEPARATING PARTICULATE MATERIAL

4

**RECORDED: 08/28/2013**